# OP \$140.00.00 90700641

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI145297

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maranon Capital, L.P., as Agent		04/03/2024	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Perio Protect, LLC	
Street Address:	3955 Bayless Avenue	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63125	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6733387	PERIOGELX
Registration Number:	4731060	PERIO TRAY
Registration Number:	4617529	PP
Registration Number:	3143360	PERIO GEL
Registration Number:	3165936	PERIO PROTECT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128637141

**Email:** kristen.lange@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen N. Lange, Paralegal c/o Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

**Address Line 2:** 55 E. Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7793.041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen Lange
SIGNATURE:	Kristen Lange
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008390 FRAME: 0049

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=5. Trademark Release re payoff (Perio Protect)#page1.tif

source=5. Trademark Release re payoff (Perio Protect)#page2.tif

source=5. Trademark Release re payoff (Perio Protect)#page3.tif

source=5. Trademark Release re payoff (Perio Protect)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008390 FRAME: 0050 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

**APRIL 3, 2024** 

Reference is made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 7,

2022, (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the

"Trademark Security Agreement"), by and among PERIO PROTECT, LLC, a Missouri limited

liability company ("Grantor") and MARANON CAPITAL, L.P., in its capacity as administrative

agent ("Agent") and recorded by the Trademark Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark

Office on November 30, 2022 as Reel Number 7915 and Frame Number 0957.

Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in and lien on all of

Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined below)

and reassign the same to Grantor.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged:

1. Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by Grantor in favor

of Agent pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement all of Grantor's rights,

title and interests in, to and under the following (collectively, the "Trademark

Collateral"): (i) all of its Trademarks and all IP Licenses providing for the grant

by or to Grantor of any right under any Trademarks, including, without limitation,

those referred to on Schedule A hereto, (ii) all renewals and extensions of the

foregoing, (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and

symbolized by, each such Trademark and (iv) all income, royalties, proceeds and

liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of

the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or

4873-2786-9618v2 7793.041

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008390 FRAME: 0051

in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution,

violation or other impairment thereof.

2. Agent hereby authorizes and consents that this release may be recorded and

indexed by the Grantor (or any of its designees) with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 008390 FRAME: 0052

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

MARANON CAPITAL, L.P., as Agent

Sy: Pommel P. Go

Name: Rommel P. Garcia Title: Managing Director

# SCHEDULE A

# **Trademark Registrations**

## 1. REGISTERED Trademarks

Trademark	Serial Number	Status	Registration Number	Registration Date	Grantor
PROIOGLEX	90700641	Registered	6733387	05/24/22	Perio Protect, LLC
PERIO TRAY	86384046	Registered	4731060	05/05/15	Perio Protect, LLC
PP	86220515	Registered	4617529	10/07/14	Perio Protect, LLC
PERIO GEL	78520523	Registered	3143360	09/12/06	Perio Protect, LLC
PERIO PROTECT	78314330	Registered	3165936	10/31/06	Perio Protect, LLC

# 2. Trademark APPLICATIONS

N/A

TRADEMARK REEL: 008390 FRAME: 0054

RECORDED: 04/04/2024